

Community and Economic Development

Davis County Administration - P.O. Box 618 - Farmington Utah 84025 Telephone: (801) 451-3278- Fax: (801) 451-3281

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD FOR DAVIS COUNTY'S 2024-2025 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday May 14, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. a public hearing will be held in Room 303, Commission Chambers, Administration Building, 61 South Main Street, Farmington, Utah, before the Davis County Commission to accept public comments on the following:

 The draft 2024-2025 Annual Action Plan (the Plan) Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program for funding received from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). From April 10, 2024 until May 13, 2024, the Plan will be available for public review upon request.

The County is responsible for the development, administration, and implementation of the Plan in accordance with the CDBG program guidelines. The Plan covers the one-year period from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

Prior to approving any recommendations, the Davis County Commission will consider and review all public comments, as well as recommendations provided by the Community & Economic Development Department.

This is the second of two public hearings on this matter. If you are unable to attend, written comments may be submitted to rsteinbeigle@daviscountyutah.gov. Comments will also be accepted by mail to: Davis County CED, Attn: Grants Administrator – Suite 304, PO Box 618, Farmington, UT 84025.

Equal Opportunity Program

People with disabilities may make requests for reasonable accommodations no later than 48 hours in advance in order to attend this public meeting. Individuals needing special accommodations, including translation services, auxiliary communicative aids or other services during this meeting should notify Shauna Brady, by email at sbrady@daviscountyutah.gov or by telephone at (801) 451-3200 or TDD (801) 451-3421.